
Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Deekshith J 1 M 1696 Tumkur 28 8 10001 MAIN
2 Nitish Bhat 2 M 1721 Ukdca 28 7½ 9001 MAIN
3 Nitin Ganesh T 3 M 1633 Bang 29 7½ 8001 MAIN
4 Vilas Andrade 4 M 1615 Shivamogga 16 U16 7½ 7000 MAIN
5 Vardhan M Hegde 5 M 2068 Ukdca 40 7 6000 MAIN
6 Chiranth M D 6 M 1867 Shivamogga 27 7 5000 MAIN
7 Sumeetkumar M S 7 M 1698 Ukdca 29 6½ 4000 MAIN
8 Samarth J Rao 8 M 1772 Ukdca 27 6½ 3000 MAIN
9 Sachin P S 11 M 1713 Shivamogga 36 6½ 2000 MAIN

10 Viraj Prabhakar Shetti 13 M 1626 Ukdca 26 6½ 2000 MAIN
11 Bhaskara Ramesh 14 M 1623 D K 20 6½ 2000 MAIN
12 Kishan Kumar N N 16 M 1605 Ukdca 18 6½ 2000 MAIN
13 Gururaj Shetty 19 M 1614 Udupi 41 6 1500 MAIN
14 Sabhahit Vighneshwar 20 M 1475 Ukdca 26 6 1500 MAIN
15 Mahalingappa N C 21 M 1594 Haveri 44 6 1500 MAIN
16 Vishweshwarayya Gurumath 24 M 1513 Dharwad 44 6 1500 MAIN
17 Amogha Ramanath Bhat 25 M 1643 Ukdca 14 U16 6 1500 MAIN
18 Vijayeendra 26 M 0 Ukdca 14 U16 6 1500 MAIN
19 Pranav U Naik 27 M 0 Ukdca 14 U16 5½ 1500 MAIN
20 Mahesha Benkatavalli M 28 M 1560 Sagar 37 5½ 1500 MAIN

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Ramachandra Bhat 9 M 1719 Ukdca 68 S65 6½ 2001 Below_1801
2 Yogeesh Bhat 18 M 1708 Ukdca 48 S45 6 1501 Below_1801
3 Chirag G 36 M 1665 Bang 19 5½ 1001 Below_1801
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Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Manjunath D Naik 10 M 1599 Ukdca 40 6½ 2001 Below_1601
2 Jayantha S 17 M 1439 Ukdca 32 6 1501 Below_1601
3 Shravan Hegde 29 M 1532 Ukdca 17 5½ 1001 Below_1601
4 Gagan Ravi Karjagi 37 M 1595 Ukdca 21 5½ 501 Below_1601

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Rejesab S Kubyal 23 M 0 Ukdca 31 6 2001 Un
2 Mahesh Dattatrey Bhat 30 M 0 Ukdca 23 5½ 1001 Un

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Shantharam K 15 M 1583 Ckm 64 S45 6½ 2001 S45
2 Chandra Kumar C 35 M 1492 Hubballi 59 S45 5½ 1001 S45

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Thulasiraja 38 M 1452 Bang 71 S65 5½ 2001 S65
2 Manjunatha Prasad 59 M 1484 Ckm 66 S65 5 1001 S65

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Priyanka A S 32 F 0 Shivamogga 20 5½ 2001 Women
2 Kavita Gajanan Gouda 60 F 0 Ukdca 20 5 1001 Women

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Uthsav B P 22 M 1556 Udupi 13 U14 6 2001 Pc
2 Muniraju K 46 M 1469 Bang 55 S45 5 1001 Pc
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Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Naveen S Hegde 12 M 1731 Ukdca 43 6½ 2001 Ukdca
2 Bhumika P Hegde 31 F 0 Ukdca 15 U16 5½ 1001 Ukdca

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Ruthvik M Raikar 73 M 0 Bang 6 U08 4½ Trophy U08
2 Naman N G 115 M 0 Ukdca 6 U08 3 Trophy U08
3 Rathore Myra 116 F 0 Bcs 7 U08 3 Trophy U08
4 Samarth S Pujar 117 M 0 Shivamogga 6 U08 3 Trophy U08
5 Vibhavasu K N 121 M 0 Ukdca 6 U08 3 Trophy U08

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Anish Seetarama Shetty 69 M 1444 Ukdca 10 U10 4½ Trophy U10
2 Prabhat Bhat 81 M 0 Ukdca 9 U10 4 Trophy U10
3 Prayag Raghavendra Kanagil 100 M 0 Ukdca 9 U10 4 Trophy U10
4 Rishank M Naik 107 M 0 Ukdca 9 U10 3½ Trophy U10
5 Sankalp Shettar 118 M 0 Ukdca 8 U10 3 Trophy U10

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Deepika P Hegde 49 F 0 Ukdca 11 U12 5 Trophy U12
2 Abhirama H P 57 M 1546 Smg 12 U12 5 Trophy U12
3 Keerthan M 63 M 0 Ukdca 11 U12 5 Trophy U12
4 Ansh G Balkur 74 M 0 Ukdca 10 U12 4½ Trophy U12
5 Chintan Balachandra Bhat 84 M 1552 Ukdca 10 U12 4 Trophy U12

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
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1 Pranavakumar Hegde 39 M 0 Ukdca 12 U14 5½ Trophy U14
2 Shreya Raghupati Hegde 42 F 0 Ukdca 13 U14 5½ Trophy U14
3 Madhav Bhat 48 M 0 Ukdca 13 U14 5 Trophy U14
4 Rahul Shedbal 52 M 0 Ukdca 13 U14 5 Trophy U14
5 Arush S Naik 54 M 0 Ukdca 13 U14 5 Trophy U14

Serial No Name Rank Gender Rating Club Age Type Points Prize Money Winning Category
1 Chirag Rohit Hegde 33 M 0 Ukdca 14 U16 5½ Trophy U16
2 Yashas H S 41 M 0 Sagar 15 U16 5½ Trophy U16
3 Likhitha H P 43 F 1442 Smg 15 U16 5½ Trophy U16
4 Abhinav R Gaonkar 44 M 0 Ukdca 14 U16 5 Trophy U16
5 Shreya Bhat 56 F 0 Ukdca 15 U16 5 Trophy U16

1 Jishnu H R 128 M 0 Ukdca 7 U08 2½ Trophy Youngest
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